## YELLOW JACKET WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT RESOLUTION TO SET MILL LEVY 2022

A RESOLUTION LEVYING GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2022 TO HELP DEFRAY THE COSTS OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE YELLOW JACKET WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT IN GARFIELD, MOFFAT, AND RIO BLANCO COUNTIES, COLORADO FOR THE 2022 BUDGET YEAR.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District, has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law, on December XX, 2021;

WHEREAS, the amount of money available to balance the budget for general operating purposes from property tax revenue is \$25,287;

WHEREAS, the amount of money necessary to balance the budget for bonds and interest is \$0.00; and

WHEREAS, the 2021 valuation for assessment for the Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District as certified by the County Assessors for Garfield, Moffat, and Rio Blanco Counties totals \$120,995,208.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE YELLOW JACKET WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT:

- That for the purposes of meeting the general operating expenses of the Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District during the 2022 budget year, there is hereby levied a tax of 0.209 mills upon each dollar for the total valuation for assessment of all taxable property within the District for the year 2021;
- 2. That the established tax levy for the Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District be certified to the respective County Commissioners for Garfield, Moffat, and Rio Blanco Counties.

ADOPTED, this XX<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021, by a unanimous vote of the Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District Board of Directors

Attest:

Kelly Sheridan, President Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District Benjamin Rogers, Vice-President Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District

## YELLOW JACKET WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE SUMS OF MONEY

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING SUMS OF MONEY TO THE GENERAL FUND OF THE YELLOW JACKET WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT IN GARFIELD, MOFFAT, AND RIO BLANCO COUNTIES, COLORADO FOR THE 2022 BUDGET YEAR.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law, on December XX, 2021 and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has made provision therein for revenues in an amount equal to or greater than the total proposed expenditures as set forth in said budget, and;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate revenues provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE YELLOW JACKET WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT IN GARFIELD, MOFFAT, AND RIO BLANCO COUNTIES, COLORADO;

The following sums are hereby appropriated from the General Fund for the purposes stated:

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS:	\$ <mark>57,60</mark> 4
General Operations:	\$ <mark>35,000</mark>
Reserves:	\$ <mark>19,075</mark>
Operating Fund Balance:	\$ 3,529

Adopted this XX<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021, by a unanimous vote of the Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District Board of Directors.

Attest:

Kelly Sheridan, President Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District Benjamin Rogers, Vice-President Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy District